R
版本：202310G 1/7
互补达林顿功率晶体管
DARLINGTON COMPLEMENTARY POWER TRANSISTORS
TIP122/TIP127
订 货 型 号 Order codes
印    记
Marking
封    装
Package
有卤-条管
Halogen-T
ube
无卤-条管
Halogen
Free-Tube
有卤-袋装
Halogen-R
eel
无卤-袋装
Halogen
Free-Reel
有卤-编带
Halogen-
Reel
无卤-编带
Halogen
Free-Reel
TIP122-Z-B N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A TIP122 TO-220
TIP122-C-B N/A TIP122-C-C N/A N/A N/A TIP122 TO-220C
TIP122-R-B N/A TIP122-R-C N/A TIP122-R-A N/A TIP122 DPAK
TIP122-M-B N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A TIP122 TO-126
TIP127-Z-B N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A TIP127 TO-220
TIP127-C-B N/A TIP127-C-C N/A N/A N/A TIP127 TO-220C
TIP127-R-B N/A TIP127-R-C N/A TIP127-R-A N/A TIP127 DPAK
TIP127-M-B N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A TIP127 TO-126
用途
 发动机点火
 高频开关电源
 高频功率变换
 一般功率放大电路
封装 Package
APPLICATIONS
 Engine ignition
 High frequency switching power supply
 High frequency power transform
 ly power amplifier circuit
产品特性
 高电流容量
 高可靠性
 环保（RoHS）产品
FEATURES
 High current capability
 High reliability
 RoHS product
订货信息 ORDER MESSAGE
TO-126           TO-220                TO-220C            DPAK
R                                      TIP122/TIP127
版本：202310G 2/7
绝对最大额定值  ABSOLUTE RATINGS (Tc=25℃)
电特性 ElECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC
热特性 THERMAL CHARACTERISTIC